

BOX Exchange LLC - Closed for a National Day of Mourning in Honor of the Late President Jimmy Carter on Thursday, January 9, 2025

TO: BOX Options Market Participants

FROM: BOX Exchange LLC

SUBJECT: BOX Exchange LLC - Closed for a National Day of Mourning in Honor of the

Late President Jimmy Carter on Thursday, January 9, 2025

DATE: December 30, 2024

Please be advised that BOX Exchange will be closed on Thursday, January 9, 2025 for a National Day of Mourning in Honor of the Late President Jimmy Carter.

Refer to the OCC's <u>Unscheduled Market Closings Guide</u> for further details regarding option processing.

Contact

Please review the information provided herein. If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact BOX Exchange at BOXMRC@boxexchange.com.